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SSC and SSS Management Directory

Social Security Commission

NAME POSITION CONTACT NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

RALPH G. RECTO Chairperson
(Ex-Officio)

(02) 8813-4312
MAKATI

     

ROLANDO L.
MACASAET

President and
CEO (and
Vice
Chairperson)

(02) 8813-4291
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

5014 macasaetrl@sss.gov.ph

BIENVENIDO
LAGUESMA

Member (Ex-
Officio)

(02) 8813-4287
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

5031 laguesmabe@sss.gov.ph

DIANA PARDO-
AGUILAR

Commissioner (02) 8813-4288
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

5011/5012 aguilardp@sss.gov.ph

JOSE C. JULIO Commissioner (02) 8813-4291
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

6357/5016 juliojc@sss.gov.ph

ANITA BUMPUS-
QUITAIN

Commissioner (02) 8813-4289
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

5023/5022 quitaibab@sss.gov.ph

EVA B. ARCOS Commissioner (02) 8813-4296
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

6116/6117 arcoseb@sss.gov.ph

ROBERT JOSEPH M. DE
CLARO

Commissioner  (2) 8813-4287
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

5036 declarorm@sss.gov.ph

MANUEL L. ARGEL, JR. Commissioner (02) 8813-4292
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

5026/5027 argelml@sss.gov.ph

SSS Management
President and CEO

NAME POSITION CONTACT NUMBERS EMAIL
ADDRESS

ROLANDO L.
MACASAET

President and
CEO

OFFICE OF THE
PRESIDENT

(02) 8813-
4286
MAKATI
(02) 8927-
2089 QC

(02)
8709-
7198

5040  

Executive Vice Presidents

NAME POSITION CONTACT NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=RECTO-2-15-2024.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=PCEO-RLM-Feb2023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=PCEO-RLM-Feb2023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=COMM-PARDO-AGUILAR-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=COMM-PARDO-AGUILAR-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=Com-Jose-Julio-2023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=2-COMM-QUITAIN_resume_19Dec2019.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=2-COMM-QUITAIN_resume_19Dec2019.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=Comm-Arcos-May-2023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=COMM-De-Claro-Jan-2023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=COMM-De-Claro-Jan-2023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=Comm-Argel-02102023.pdf
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VOLTAIRE P.
AGAS

Executive Vice
President BRANCH

OPERATIONS
SECTOR

(02)
3435-
9822

(02)
8709-
7198

6145 agasvp@sss.gov.ph

ELVIRA G.
ALCANTARA-
RESARE

Executive Vice
President/Concurrent
Acting Head

CORPORATE
SERVICES SECTOR/
CONTROLLERSHIP
GROUP

(02)
3435-
9842

(02)
8709-
7198

5232 resareea@sss.gov.ph

RIZALDY T.
CAPULONG

Executive Vice
President/Concurrent
Acting Head

INVESTMENTS
SECTOR/ CAPITAL
MARKETS GROUP

 (02)
8924-
7363

(02)
8709-
7198

5105 capulongrt@sss.gov.ph

Senior Vice Presidents

NAME POSITION CONTACT NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

SANTIAGO
DIONISIO R.
AGDEPPA

Senior Vice
President/Commission
Secretary, Executive
Clerk of the
Commission, and
Compliance Officer

OFFICE OF THE
COMMISSION
SECRETARY,
EXECUTIVE
CLERK OF THE
COMMISSION,
AND
COMPLIANCE
OFFICER

(02)
8813-
4294
MAKATI

(02)
8709-
7198

3414 agdeppasr@sss.gov.ph

MARIA RITA
S. AGUJA

Senior Vice President NCR
OPERATIONS
GROUP

(02)
8924-
9758

(02)
8924-
9758

5933 agujars@sss.gov.ph

EDWIN M.
ALO

Senior Vice President/
Concurrent Acting
Head

MINDANAO
OPERATIONS
GROUP

(08) 858-
5793

  8008 aloem@sss.gov.ph

ANTONIO S.
ARGABIOSO

Senior Vice President LUZON
OPERATIONS
GROUP

(02)
8922-
1064

(02)
8709-
7198

5812 argabiosoas@sss.gov.ph

PEDRO T.
BAOY

Senior Vice President LENDING AND
ASSET
MANAGEMENT
GROUP

(02)
8922-
1061

(02)
8709-
7198

5160 baoypt@sss.gov.ph

EDGAR B.
CRUZ Senior Vice President

ACTUARIAL
AND RISK
MANAGEMENT
GROUP

(02)
8924-
3463

(02)
8709-
7198

5059 cruzeb@sss.gov.ph

NORMITA
M. DOCTOR

Senior Vice President MEMBER
SERVICES AND
SUPPORT
GROUP

(02)
3435-
9827

(02)
8709-
7198

5778 doctornm@sss.gov.ph

JOSEFINA O.
FORNILOS

Senior Vice President HUMAN
RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT
GROUP

(02)
8927-
2320

(02)
8709-
7198

5081 fornilosjo@sss.gov.ph

https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP-AGAS.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP-AGAS.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=EVP-RESARE-ELVIRA-A.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=EVP-RESARE-ELVIRA-A.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=EVP-RESARE-ELVIRA-A.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=CAPULONG%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=CAPULONG%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP-AGDEPPA-11222023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP-AGDEPPA-11222023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP-AGDEPPA-11222023.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-AGUJA.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-AGUJA.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-ALO.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-ALO.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=ARGABIOSO%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=ARGABIOSO%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP_BAOY-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP_BAOY-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP-CRUZ-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP-CRUZ-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_DOCTOR-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_DOCTOR-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=FORNILOS%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=FORNILOS%202017.pdf
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ERNESTO D.
FRANCISCO,
JR.

Senior Vice President FUND
MANAGEMENT
GROUP

(02)
8924-
7359

(02)
8709-
7198

6112 franciscoed@sss.gov.ph

HELEN C.
SOLITO

Senior Vice President VISAYAS
OPERATIONS
GROUP

(032)
253-1085

    solitohc@sss.gov.ph

Vice Presidents

NAME POSITION CONTACT NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

VILMA P.
AGAPITO

Vice President LUZON CENTRAL 1
DIVISION

(045)
982-
6967

    agapitovp@sss.gov.ph

GLORIA
CORAZON M.
ANDRADA

Vice President LUZON CENTRAL 2
DIVISION

(045)
455-
5359

    andradagm@sss.gov.ph

NAOMI A.
ANTAZO

Vice
President/Deputy
Clerk of the
Commission

OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY CLERK OF
THE COMMISSION

(02)
8813-
4303

    antazaona@sss.gov.ph

PORFIRIO M.
BALATICO

Vice President LUZON NORTH 2
DIVISION

(078)
652-
1215

    balaticopm@sss.gov.ph

LILANI B.
BENEDIAN

Vice President VISAYAS WEST 1
DIVISION

(034)
433-
9434

    benedianlb@sss.gov.ph

RAUL P. CINCO Vice President OPERATIONS
LEGAL SERVICES
DIVISION II

    8001 cincorp@sss.gov.ph

MARIO V.
CORRO

Vice President VISAYAS CENTRAL
2 DIVISION

(053)
561-
2476

    corromv@sss.gov.ph

RENATO
JACINTO S.
CUISIA

Vice President OPERATIONS
LEGAL SERVICES
DIVISION I

(02)
8922-
1057
(02)
8922-
3683

(02)
8709-
7198

5380 cuisiars@sss.gov.ph

DORENDA M.
DASMARIÑAS-
PAN

Vice President/
Concurrent
Acting Head

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION/
ADMINISTRATION
GROUP

(02)
8922-
1057

(02)
8709-
7198

5544 dasmarinasdm@sss.gov.ph

RENTONY C.
GIBE

Vice President RISK
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

  (02)
8709-
7198

5063 giberc@sss.gov.ph

JEAN V.
LAGRADA

Vice President FINANCIAL AND
BUDGET DIVISION

  (02)
8709-
7198

5235 lagradajv@sss.gov.ph

LUZVIMINDA J.
LIMCAUCO

Vice President NCR WEST
DIVISION

(02)
8395-
9897

  3091 limcaucolj@sss.gov.ph

https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP_FRANCISCO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP_FRANCISCO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP_FRANCISCO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP_SOLITO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=SVP_SOLITO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=AGAPITO%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=AGAPITO%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-ANDRADA-RESUME-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-ANDRADA-RESUME-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-ANDRADA-RESUME-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-BALATICO-Porfirio-M.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-BALATICO-Porfirio-M.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_BENEDIAN-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_BENEDIAN-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-CORRO.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-CORRO.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_CUISIA-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_CUISIA-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_CUISIA-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=Resume_VP_DASMARINAS-PAN.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=Resume_VP_DASMARINAS-PAN.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=Resume_VP_DASMARINAS-PAN.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=LAGRADA%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=LAGRADA%202017.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-LIMCAUCO.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-LIMCAUCO.pdf
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JOHNSY L.
MANGUNDAYAO

Vice President OPERATIONS
ACCOUNTING
DIVISION

(02)
8709-
7198

  5241 mangundayaojl@sss.gov.ph

ALBERTO L.
MONTALBO

Vice President VISAYAS CENTRAL
1 DIVISION

(032)
505
9301
to 10

  221 montalboal@sss.gov.ph

FERNANDO F.
NICOLAS

Vice President/
Concurrent
Acting Head

NCR NORTH
DIVISION/ PUBLIC
AFFAIRS AND
SPECIAL EVENTS
DIVISION

(02)
8924-
7808

(02)
8709-
7198

5808 nicolasff@sss.gov.ph

BOOBIE
ANGELA A.
OCAY

Vice President/
Concurrent
Acting Head

FIXED INCOME
INVESTMENTS
DIVISION/
BUSINESS AND
DEVELOPMENT
LOANS
DEPARTMENT

(02)
8922-
1062

(02)
8709-
7198

5104 ocayba@sss.gov.ph

GILBY G.
ORIBELLO

Vice President ACTUARIAL
SERVICES
DIVISION

  (02)
8709-
7198

5067 oribellogg@sss.gov.ph

MA. NYMPHA M.
RAGEL

Vice President HUMAN RESOURCE
SERVICES
DIVISION

  (02)
8709-
7198

5461 ragelnm@sss.gov.ph

HYDEE R.
RAQUID

Vice President INTERNAL AUDIT
SERVICE DIVISION
II

  (02)
8709-
7198

5489 raquidrh@sss.gov.ph

MA. SALOME E.
ROMANO

Vice President IT OPERATIONS
DIVISION

  (02)
8709-
7198

5575 romanome@sss.gov.ph

CEASAR P.
SALUDO

Vice President LUZON NORTH 1
DIVISION

(074)
447-
0362
(074)
444-
4882

    saludocp@sss.gov.ph

ELENITA S.
SAMBLERO

Vice President LUZON BICOL
DIVISON

(054)
250-
8120

    sambleroes@sss.gov.ph

GWEN MARIE
JUDY D.
SAMONTINA

Vice President
PROGRAM
SERVICES
DIVISION

(02)
8709-
7198

  5555 samontinagd@sss.gov.ph

ANALYN
L.SELDA

Vice President INVESTMENT
SUPPORT DIVISION

(02)
8709-
7198

  6086 seldaal@sss.gov.ph

TERESITA V.
SOLIMAN

Vice President NCR EAST
DIVISION

(02)
8633-
7711

  3032 solimantv@sss.gov.ph

GERARDA N.
TERRIBLE

Vice President LUZON REGIONAL
PROCESSING
DIVISION

(02)
8709-
7198

  6133 terriblegn@sss.gov.ph

https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_MANGUNDAYAO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_MANGUNDAYAO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_OCAY-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_OCAY-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_OCAY-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_ORIBELLO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_ORIBELLO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_SALUDO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_SALUDO-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-SAMBLERO.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-SAMBLERO.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-SAMONTINA.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-SAMONTINA.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-SAMONTINA.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_SOLIMAN-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_SOLIMAN-2021.pdf
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GUILLERMO M.
URBANO, JR.

Vice President/
Concurrent
Acting Head

TREASURY
DIVISION/CAPITAL
MARKETS GROUP

  (02)
8709-
7198

5137 urbanogm@sss.gov.ph

STELLA BERNA
LO D.
VALENTONA-
INACAY

Vice President CORPORATE
LEGAL SERVICES
DIVISION

(02)
8709-
7198

  5377 valentonainacaysd@sss.gov.ph

JOY A.
VILLACORTA

Vice President BENEFITS
ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION

 
(02)
8709-
7198

5736 villacortaja@sss.gov.ph

MIRIAM A.
VILLALBA

Vice President/
Concurrent
Acting Head

VISMIN REGIONAL
PROCESSING
DIVISION/CENTRAL
PROCESSING
GROUP

(02)
8709-
7198

  5929 villalbama@sss.gov.ph

REDENTOR S.
VIOLA

Vice President MINDANAO SOUTH
2 DIVISION

    9012 violars@sss.gov.ph

*as of December 2023

 

https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-Urbano-2021-Resume-Final.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP-Urbano-2021-Resume-Final.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=Resume_VP_VILLACORTA.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=Resume_VP_VILLACORTA.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_VILLALBA-2021.pdf
https://www.sss.gov.ph/sss/DownloadContent?fileName=VP_VILLALBA-2021.pdf

